

CRLA No. 13 of 2020

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Bilal Ahmad, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. V.K.Jemini, Deputy A.G., assisted by Mr. S.S.Adhikari, AGA for the State.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the Lower Court Record.

List after the LCR is received.

Learned counsel for the State may file objection to the bail application within three weeks.

(Ravindra Maithani,J.)

(Alok Singh, J.)

10.01.2020

Kaushal