

CRMA No.44/2020 (Application for Bail and Suspension of Sentence)

CRMA No.2840/2020 (Interim Bail Application)

In

CRLA No.13 of 2020

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. Bilal Ahmed, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Brief Holder for the State.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 30.09.2020.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

23.09.2020

Ankit/