

CRMA No.44/2020 (Application for Bail and Suspension of Sentence)

CLMA No.2840/2020 (Interim Bail Application)

In

CRLA No.13 of 2020

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. Bilal Ahmed, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Brief Holder for the State.

List this case on 28.10.2020.

Meanwhile, objections to the bail application as well as interim bail application be filed by the State.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

07.10.2020

Ankit/