

CRLA No.13 of 2020

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Narayan Singh Dhanik, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. Bilal Ahmed, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi, Brief Holder, for the State.

List this matter on 24.12.2020 showing the name of Shri Shobhit Saharia, as counsel for the Narcotics Control Bureau.

(Narayan Singh Dhanik, J.)

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

21.12.2020

Nitesh/