

CRLA No.13 of 2020

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. Bilal Ahmed, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Virk, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. R.K. Joshi, Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the Narcotics Control Bureau.

Learned counsel for the Narcotics Control Bureau Sri Shobhit Saharia seeks one week's time to file objections to the bail application (CRMA No.44/2020).

Time granted.

List this case on 04.01.2021.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

24.12.2020

Ankit/