

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>Recall application no. 4180 of 2022</u></p> <p><u>In</u></p> <p><u>CRLA No. 13 of 2020</u></p> <p><u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u> <u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u></p> <p>Shri Arvind Vashisht, learned Sr. Advocate assisted by Shri Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant – applicant.</p> <p>Shri J. S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Shri Rakesh Kumar Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Shri Imraj Singh Rautel, learned counsel holding brief of Shri Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.</p> <p>This is an application for recall of the order dated 26.08.2022 thereby granting short term bail to the appellant.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant would submit that there was error on his part in making submission that brother of appellant died in fact, his father had died.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, the appellant does not take advantage of the short term bail granted by us. Hence, by exercising powers conferred under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, order dated 26.08.2022 is hereby recalled.</p> <p>Recall application stands disposed of.</p> <p>List this matter before the assigned Bench on 29.11.2022 for final disposal.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(R. C. Khulbe, J.) (S. K. Mishra, J.) 23.09.2022</p> <p>SKS</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--