

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	02.11.2023		<p>CRLA No. 13 of 2020 <u>Sri Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</u> <u>Sri Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Disha Vashisth, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. R.K. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the Narcotics Control Bureau- respondent no.2. 4. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 28.11.2023. <p style="text-align: center;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.) 02.11.2023 02.11.2023</p> <p>NISHANT</p>