

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	18.02.2026		<p>CRLA No.13 of 2020  <b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pankaj Joshi, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. V. Bhatt, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the NCB.</p> <p>4. This matter was called up earlier, when, on behalf of the NCB, it was requested that the matter be taken up in the revised call. When the matter is taken up again in the revised call, an adjournment is now sought.</p> <p>5. The Court does not want to comment on it.</p> <p>6. List this case on 25.02.2026.</p> <p>(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.)  18.02.2026</p> <p>BS</p>