

SL No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.13 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Arvind Vashishtha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Devanshi Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pankaj Joshi, learned A.G.A for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the NCB.</p> <p>4. Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant submits that this is second bail application. He seeks to press it on the ground of custody, which the appellant has already undergone.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the NCB submits that the matter is ripe for hearing.</p> <p>6. Paper book has already been provided to the learned Senior Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>7. List this matter on 17.03.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p>(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 25.02.2026</p> <p>Akash</p>